REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION / CONTRACT CONTROL FORM

Date of Request: November 18, 2008

Board Meeting December 1, 2008

Date Requested:

Short Title: Resolution Approving The Releases And
Refunds To The Individuals Listed Herein

Background: Releases and refunds result from listing
and assessing due to incorrect and incomplete
information. Taxpayers will or have overpaid taxes.
Board action rectifies the mistake.

Specific Action Requested: Approve releases and
refunds as prepared.

Regquested by: Coby S. Heath
Department: Tax Office
Title: Tax Assessor
Contact Phone: 910-259-1256
Contact Fax: 259-1482

Tracking Number: Q.

Date Request Received:

Board Meeting
Date Assigned:

Request Status:
[] Request is proceeding to Board of
Commissioners

[C] More information is needed — see attached
[C] Request on hold — no further information
needed
[] Other:
(Administrative Use Only)
CONTRACT TYPE
[] Renewal [] Revision
[] For Service(s) [] For Equipment
] Intergovernmental — County as Grantee

[1 Federal Grantor

[] State Grantor

] Grantor
[] County as Grantor

[J County Funds

] Other Funds:

PURCHASING Budgeted ltem: [ | Yes [ No
Date Rec’d: [l Reviewed and Approved

[[] Comments on Reverse
Date Sent:

Signed:
ATTORNEY [[] Reviewed and Approved
Date Rec’d: [] Legal Problem(s)

[] Comments on Reverse
Date Sent:

Signed:
FINANCE Sufficient Funds L] Available
Date Rec'd [] Not Available

[J Budget Amendment Necessary
[] Budgeted Amendment is Attached
[C] Comments on Reverse

Date Sent:
Signed:

CLERK Signature(s) Required:
[] Board Chairman/County Manager

] other:

Date Rec’d Approved by Board: [ ]Yes [1No
At meeting on

&



MANAGER'S RECOMMENDATION:

Respectfully Recommend Approval

>

Initials

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Pender County Board of
Commissioners Approved the Releases and Refunds to the Individuals Listed Herein.

AMENDMENTS:

MOVED SECONDED

APPROVED DENIED

YEA VOTES:

Williams _ Tate  Blanchard  Brown __ Rivenbark

12/01/08
= iz Chairman DATE

12/01/08
ATTEST DATE




RELEASES OVER $100

YEAR
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NAME

ATKINSON, WOODY L
BARR, HERBERT JOHNNIE

BARRAS,
BATTON,

DOMINICK ANTHONY

TONY R

BELL, CHARLES MICHAEL
BELL, CHARLES MICHAEL

BLANTON,

BOGDEN,
BOGDEN,

RANDY L
KEVIN JAMES
TONYA GRACE

BOONE REFRIGERATION INC

BOWLING, LINDA MARIE BATL

BRADSHAW, CELCELIA
BRADSHAW, CELCELIA
BRADSHAW, CELCELIA

BRADY, LEE ROSS
BRADY, LEE ROSS
BUI, PAUL KHIEM
COBURN, EDWARD
CONDON, RICHARD
DEBOSE, MELVIN
DEVONE, WILLIE
DEVONE, WILLIE
DEVONE, WILLIE

- DEVONE, WILLIE

DEVONE, WILLIE
DEVONE, WILLIE
DEVONE, WILLIE

DONALDSON, CHRISTOPHER MI
EDENS, GARMON WAYNE

FISHER, ANGELA
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FISHER, ANGELA
FISHER, ANGELA
FISHER, ANGELA

D
C

R JR
ELREE
ELREE
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FREEMAN CONCRETE CO INC
GILCHRIST, LAURA ARNETTE

HINSON, BARBARA
HINSON, BARBARA
HINSON, BARBARA
HINSON, BARBARA
HINSON, BARBARA
HOUSER, MONA
HOUSER, MONA
HOUSER, MONA
HOUSER, MONA
HOUSER, MONA
HOUSER, MONA

IVES, TOMMY DARRELL

JONES, DOROTHY
JONES, DOROTHY
JONES, DOROTHY
JONES, DOROTHY
JONES, DOROTHY
JONES, DOROTHY

v Bvlviviw]

REE
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HEIRS
HEIRS
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ACCOUNT

26538
914970
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55793
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67428
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REASON

LISTING ERROR
WRONG COUNTY
MILITARY EXEMPT
LISTING ERROR
ADJUSTED VALUE
ADJUSTED VALUE
DOUBLELIST
SOLD

SOLD

WRONG COUNTY
SOLID WASTE
DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST
SITUS

SITUS

MILITARY EXEMPT
SITUS

LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
ADJUSTED VALUE
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LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
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LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR



2007 JONES, DOROTHY REE HEIRS 11279 177.50 LISTING ERROR

2008 JONES, DOROTHY REE HEIRS 11279 189.50 LISTING ERROR
2005 JUSTICE, DAVID 876852 262.55 LISTING ERROR
2008 KEITH, CRAIG 52912 216.53 SOLD

2000 LOFTIN, ROGER 44845 127.70 LISTING ERROR
2001 LOFTIN, ROGER 44845 140.43 LISTING ERROR
2002 LOFTIN, ROGER 44845 161.43 LISTING ERROR
2003 LOFTIN, ROGER 44845 162.46 LISTING ERROR
2004 LOFTIN, ROGER 44845 162.46 LISTING ERROR
2005 LOFTIN, ROGER 44845 164.99 LISTING ERROR
2006 LOFTIN, ROGER 44845 166.26 LISTING ERROR
2007 LOFTIN, ROGER 44845 170.26 LISTING ERROR
2008 LOFTIN, ROGER 44845 182.26 LISTING ERROR
1998 LOFTIN, ROGER 44845 125.58 LISTING ERROR
1999 LOFTIN, ROGER 44845 125.58 LISTING ERROR
2008 MEDLIN, CHRISTOPHER L 913791 118.58 MILITARY EXEMPT
2008 MEDLIN, CHRISTOPHER L 913791 153.32 MILITARY EXEMPT
2001 OWENS, DONALD G 54607 239.32 LISTING ERROR
2002 OWENS, DONALD G 54607 247.81 LISTING ERROR
2003 OWENS, DONALD G 54607 242.19 LISTING ERROR
2004 OWENS, DONALD G 54607 233.46 LISTING ERROR
2008 PARRELLA, KEITH ANTHONY 904098 154.99 MILITARY EXEMPT
1998 PEOPLES, ANDREW 50976 182.19 LISTING ERROR
2008 PEREZ, LORENZO CARRENO 857829 111.86 LISTING ERROR
2002 PIGFORD, GLEN EDWARD 835998 210.19 WRONG COUNTY
1999 RIDDLE, MARSHALL 20943 103.85 LISTING ERROR
2008 RIVENBARK, JOSEPH KEITH 902711 1575.90 SITUS

2008 RIVENBARK, JOSEPH KEITH 904472 150.69 SITUS

2007 SAM, JASON CORDELL 878777 119.83 DOUBLELIST

2008 SERVICE ROOFING & SHEET M 915376 184.22 WRONG COUNTY
2008 SEWARD, DUANE M 861608 197.95 SOLD

2008 SKALSKI, RICHARD E 888901 128.78 SOLD

2000 SMITH, AUDREY FAISON 37268 145.69 DOUBLELIST

2001 SMITH, AUDREY FAISON 37268 156.07 DOUBLELIST

2002 SMITH, AUDREY FAISON 37268 172.82 DOUBLELIST

2003 SMITH, AUDREY FAISON 37268 171.31 DOUBLELIST

2004 SMITH, AUDREY FAISON 37268 168.35 DOUBLELIST

2005 SMITH, AUDREY FAISON 37268 168.20 DOUBLELIST

2006 SMITH, AUDREY FAISON 37268 166.26 DOUBLELIST

2007 SMITH, AUDREY FAISON 37268 200.26 DOUBLELIST

1998 SMITH, AUDREY FAISON 37268 148.87 DOUBLELIST

1999 SMITH, AUDREY FAISON 37268 146.04 DOUBLELIST

2008 T & S JEWELL INC 899498 257.10 SITUS

2007 TORRES, DWIGHT 908263 200.75 MILITARY EXEMPT
2008 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP 59134 935.23 LISTING ERROR
2008 TRUSLER, CONNIE GROVE 821688 189.60 ADJUSTED VALUE
2002 UNKNOWN OWNER 41992 348.14

2003 UNKNOWN OWNER 41992 207.09 LISTING ERROR
2005 UNKNOWN OWNER 879079 262.34 EXEMPT PROPERTY
2008 WASIELEWSKI, JASON M 886108 198.44 DOUBLELIST

2008 WHITE, KEITH DARELL 914688 246.64 WRONG COUNTY

2006° WILLIAMS, TERESSA 61820 246.68 REPOED



REFUNDS OVER $100
YEAR NAME ACCOUNT AMOUNT REASON
2007 HARTS, PATRICIA SILVIA 814231 190.50 ADJUSTED VALUE

RELEASES UNDER $100

YEAR NAME : ACCOUNT AMOUNT REASON

2008 ADKINS, TERRY LEE 850544 3.27 MILITARY EXEMPT
2008 ALDERSON, LINDA EDENS 914948 33.62 ADJUSTED VALUE
2008 ALLEN, GEORGE E JR 29376 5.59 SOLD

2008 ALLEN, QUILLIE CARR 22065 45.44 EXEMPT PROPERTY
2008 AMAN, MELANIE LEIGH 891282 4.74 ADJUSTED VALUE
2008 AMAN, MELANIE LEIGH 891282 4.74 ADJUSTED VALUE
2008 ANDERSON, GLORIA NICOLE 901003 20.09 ADJUSTED VALUE
2008 BAHNSON, SUSAN DIVINE 775033 72.19 SOLD

2008 BATTS, RICHARD STANLEY 865436 56.16 SOLD

2007 BAYSDEN, MELISSA REYNOLDS 890419 2.52 SOLD

2008 BECKWITH, KEVIN J 892506 58.30 MILITARY EXEMPT
2008 BOGDEN, JAMES DALE 901927 10.60 SOLD

2008 BOGDEN, JAMES DALE 901927 35.86 SOLD

2008 BUI, PAUL K 914284 34.80 MILITARY EXEMPT
2008 BULLARD, ALTON LANE JR 878370 10.77 ADJUSTED VALUE
2008 BULLARD, CONNIE DANFORD 763565 25.41 ADJUSTED VALUE
2008 BUSKLAND, JOANNE ANDREA L 891088 66.47 SOLD

2008 BUTLER, ALDEN RICHARD 847485 69.12 SOLD

2007 CARINO, ISIDRO ROBLES 830700 6.67 SOLD

2008 CARTER, MARILYN OLIVER 44980 50.00 ADJUSTED VALUE
2008 CHIRINOS, JORGE RENE 911849 45.59 WRONG COUNTY
2008 CLIFTON, FRANK T JR 4107 77.81 SITUS

2008 COLLINS, MICHAEL ANDREW 838567 8.38 LISTING ERROR
2008 COLLINS, MICHAEL ANDREW 838567 44.88 LISTING ERROR
2008 COLLINS, SIDNEY ROYAL IIT 892566 7.94 ADJUSTED VALUE
2000 CORBETT, ELBERT 29828 35.01 LISTING ERROR
2001 CORBETT, ELBERT 29828 2.56 LISTING ERROR
2002 CORBETT, ELBERT 29828 2.56 LISTING ERROR
2003 CORBETT, ELBERT 29828 2.31 LISTING ERROR
2004 CORBETT, ELBERT 29828 2.31 LISTING ERROR
2005 CORBETT, ELBERT 29828 2.51 - LISTING ERROR
2006 . CORBETT, ELBERT 29828 2.61 LISTING ERROR
1998 CORBETT, ELBERT 29828 23.10 LISTING ERROR
1999 CORBETT, ELBERT 29828 23.10 LISTING ERROR
2008 CORSE, JASON ROBERT 888463 76.47 MILITARY EXEMPT
2008 CREECH, ELIZABETH W 846843 31.91 ADJUSTED VALUE
2008 CRITELLI, ANTHONY DOMINIC 904379 41.11 ADJUSTED VALUE
2008 DARRAGH, JEFFREY JOHN 57008 17.60 SOLD

2008 DONALDSON, CHRISTOPHER MI 911887 92.97 MILITARY EXEMPT
2008 EVERETTE, ELLEN GRIMSTEAD 850675 18.83 SOLD

2008 FATIRCLOTH, DEANNA RAE 879532 12.72 SOLD

2008 FENTRESS, CLYDE STEWART 850046 67.28 ADJUSTED VALUE
2008 GIDDENS, DEBORAH ANNETTE 885099 99.29 SOLD

2008 GINCEL, RICHARD CHARLES T 914357 29.74 SOLD

2008 GRADY, MICHAEL F 836730 24.51 SOLD

2008 HANMER, MARC A 881463 19.18 DESTROYED

2007 HANSLEY, CURTIS JEROME 908137 8.54 WRONG COUNTY
2008 HARMAN, ELEONORA PATTERSO 805355 50.04 SOLD

2008 HARRIOTT, BOBBY GLENN 892691 31.67 SOLD



2008 HEDGE, JERRY D 595241

=
o

.91 ADJUSTED VALUE

2008 HERBST, PHILIP EVAN 879622 65.29 DESTROYED

2008 HOLBROOK, ANDREW LAMBERT 846942 83.83 ADJUSTED VALUE
2006 HOLLINGSWORTH, CHRYSTAL D 887610 43.92 MILITARY EXEMPT
2007 HOLLINGSWORTH, CHRYSTAL D 910102 58.76 MILITARY EXEMPT
2000 JONES, DOROTHY REE HEIRS 11279 6.26 LISTING ERROR
1998 JONES, DOROTHY REE HEIRS 11279 5.79 LISTING ERROR
1999 JONES, DOROTHY REE HEIRS 11279 5.79 LISTING ERROR
2008 JONES, JAMES ANTHONY 903063 35.33 SOLD

2008 KINSEY, MARILYN DIANE 914863 65.93 SOLD

2008 LANIER, BILLY RAY 867343 8.12 SOLD

2008 LANTIER, BRENDA LUNSFORD 877334 36.84 ADJUSTED VALUE
2003 LEWIS, OTIS ROGER SR 55816 29.46 LISTING ERROR
2004 LEWIS, OTIS ROGER SR 55916 29.46 LISTING ERROR
2005 LEWIS, OTIS ROGER SR 55916 31.99 LISTING ERROR
2006 LEWIS, OTIS ROGER SR 55916 33.26 LISTING ERROR
2007 LEWIS, OTIS ROGER SR 55916 33.26 LISTING ERROR
2008 LILLEY, BRADLEY 803838 34.09 ADJUSTED VALUE
2008 LONG CREEK FARMS & NURSER 875023 26.03 ADJUSTED VALUE
2000 LOWTHER, DEBORAH L 1493 4.06 LISTING ERROR
2001 LOWTHER, DEBORAH L 1493 4.06 LISTING ERROR
2002 LOWTHER, DEBORAH L 1493 3.85 LISTING ERROR
2003 LOWTHER, DEBORAH L 1493 3.28 LISTING ERROR
2004 LOWTHER, DEBORAH L 1493 3.11 LISTING ERROR
2005 LOWTHER, DEBORAH L 1493 3.21 LISTING ERROR
2006 LOWTHER, DEBORAH L 1493 3.06 LISTING ERROR
2007 LOWTHER, DEBORAH L 1493 2.38 LISTING ERROR
1998 LOWTHER, DEBORAH L 1493 5.38 LISTING ERROR
1999 LOWTHER, DEBORAH L 1493 4.13 LISTING ERROR
2008 MARTIN, DRAPE WILSON 914475 20.51 SOLD ’
2008 MCADOO, TABITHA PARKER 903901 17.85 LISTING ERROR
2008 MCDANEIL, ROBERT LEE 846598 38.86 SOLD

2008 MCDONALD, WALTER G 47980 3.36 ADJUSTED VALUE
2008 MCLEOD, MICHAEL RAY 607216 15.04 SOLD

1998 MCMILLIAN, TONY P 35196 59.71 LISTING ERROR
2000 MILLER, DONALD 43295 53.83 LISTING ERROR
2001 MILLER, DONALD 43295 54.61 LISTING ERROR
2002 MILLER, DONALD 43295 51.86 LISTING ERROR
2003 MILLER, DONALD 43295 44.33 LISTING ERROR
2004 MILLER, DONALD 43295 42.12 LISTING ERROR
2005 MILLER, DONALD 43295 43.44 LISTING ERROR
2006 MILLER, DONALD 43295 37.50 LISTING ERROR
2007 MILLER, DONALD 43295 69.70 LISTING ERROR
1998 MILLER, DONALD 43295 41.45 LISTING ERROR
1999 MILLER, DONALD 43295 23.84 LISTING ERROR
2008 MILLS, DELORES DENNIS 892843 31.64 ADJUSTED VALUE
2007 MILLS, JANET ANNETTE 894749 5.30 SOLD

2008 MILLS, JANET ANNETTE 894749 8.12 DOUBLELIST
2000 MITCHELL, JIMMIE 14448 14.17 LISTING ERROR
2001 MITCHELL, JIMMIE 14448 4.28 LISTING ERROR
2002 MITCHELL, JIMMIE 144438 4.28 LISTING ERROR
2003 MITCHELL, JIMMIE 14448 3.86 LISTING ERROR
2005 MITCHELL, JIMMIE 14448 4.19 LISTING ERROR
1998 MITCHELL, JIMMIE 14448 3.85 LISTING ERROR
1999 MITCHELL, JIMMIE 14448 3.85 LISTING ERROR
2008 MONTEITH, ALAN SCOTT 903142 4.93 SOLD

2008 MOORE, JAMES SAMUEL ‘ 894170 55.45 MILITARY EXEMPT



2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2005
2008
2008
2008
2008
2006
2008
2008
2008
2007
2008
2008
2008
2001
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2000
2001
2002

MOORE, JAMES SCOTT
MOORE, ROBERT CHISTOPHER
MURRAY, SHENITA CONSUELA
NAYDA, WALTER JOHN JR
NISSAN INFINITI LT
OLSON, CRAIG MICHAEL
PALSER, ARTHUR HENRY
PARAMORE, ZENNA HURST
PARRELLA, KEITH ANTHONY
PETERSON, JOYCE DEFFUR
PINER, MARY FRANCES
POLINSKI, LINDA NORRIS
RAND, DIANE JEFFERIES
RICHARDSON, CHRISTIAN DAV
RIDDLE, MARSHALL

RIDDLE, MARSHALL

RIDDLE, MARSHALL

RIDDLE, MARSHALL

RIDDLE, MARSHALL

RIDDLE, MARSHALL

RIDDLE, MARSHALL

RIDDLE, MARSHALL

RIDDLE, MARSHALL
RIERSON, JOHNNY

RIGGS, JAMES ELLIOTT
ROBINSON, BETTY MCDANIEL
ROGERS, STEPHEN CRAIG
RUTHERFORD, MICHAEL DAVID
SAM, JASON CORDELL
SAPHARA, JEFFREY SCOTT
SCHROEHER, WILLIAM GERARD
THUMM, DOUGLAS M

TORRES, DWIGHT
UNIVERSITY GROUP INC
UNIVERSITY GROUP INC
UNIVERSITY GROUP INC
UNKNOWN OWNER

UNKNOWN OWNER

UNKNOWN OWNER

UNKNOWN OWNER

UNKNOWN OWNER

UNKNOWN OWNER

UNKNOWN OWNER

UNKNOWN OWNER

UNKNOWN OWNER

UNKNOWN OWNER

UNKNOWN OWNER

UNKNOWN OWNER

UNKNOWN OWNER

UNKNOWN OWNER

VILLONE, KAREN ANITA
WATKINS, TIMOTHY MICHAEL
WEBER, STEVEN JOHN
WILLIAMS, RANDALL JUSTICE
WILLIS, JAMES LEE
WILLIS, JAMES LEE
WILLIS, JAMES LEE

889627
859288
893803
912346
913357
901361
665600
833406
9040098
760803
914568
872657

51715
914594

20943

20943

20943

20943

20943

20943

20943

20943

20943
843854
904127
709099
820124

66037
878777
907722
865196
876473
8831489
853262
853262
853262
810830

41992
879079
879079
879079
879079
879078
810830
879079
878258
879079
878258

41992

41992
893065
893083
912508
609153

20067

20067

20067

.05
.33
.37
.82
.60
.65
.64
.78
.50
.95
.85
.15
.12
.14
.17
.28
.28
.86
.86
.19
.36
.95
.36
.00
.42
.58
.88
.27
.98
.26
.49
.60
11
.50
.50
.50
.79
.51
.76
.76
.76
.76
.76
.44
.02
.31
.02
.31
.02
.31
.52
.98
.62
.24
.11
.05
.61

MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

DOUBLELIST

SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE
MILITARY EXEMPT
ADJUSTED VALUE
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE
MILITARY EXEMPT
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
WRONG COUNTY
SOLD

SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE
DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST
ADJUSTED VALUE
ADJUSTED VALUE
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR

EXEMPT PROPERTY
EXEMPT PROPERTY
EXEMPT PROPERTY
EXEMPT PROPERTY
EXEMPT PROPERTY
EXEMPT PROPERTY
LISTING ERROR
EXEMPT PROPERTY
LISTING ERROR
EXEMPT PROPERTY
LISTING ERROR
EXEMPT PROPERTY
LISTING ERROR
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR



2003 WILLIS, JAMES LEE 20067 17.48 LISTING ERROR

2004 WILLIS, JAMES LEE 20067 12.48 LISTING ERROR
2005 WILLIS, JAMES LEE 20067 11.47 LISTING ERROR
2006 WILLIS, JAMES LEE 20067 4.36 LISTING ERROR
2007 WILLIS, JAMES LEE 20067 4.36 LISTING ERROR
1998 WILLIS, JAMES LEE 20067 32.89 LISTING ERROR
1999 WILLIS, JAMES LEE 20067 30.18 LISTING ERROR
2008 WILTJER, ALBERT J 31184 4.10 DESTROYED

2008 WOLF, DARRELL M II 26781 10.31 ADJUSTED VALUE
2008 WOODCOCK, JERRY LEE 589900 7.75 ADJUSTED VALUE
2008 WORSLEY TRANSPORT INC 899560 6.20 SOLD

REFUNDS UNDER $100

YEAR NAME . ACCOUNT AMOUNT REASON

2008 BREWSTER, DEBORAH SUE 864648 23.16 SOLD

2000 CONDON, RICHARD C 55793 52.49 LISTING ERROR
2001 CONDON, RICHARD C 55793 24.48 LISTING ERROR
2002 CONDON, RICHARD C 55793 23.03 LISTING ERROR
2007 CUTCHINS, VIRGINIA MCNAIR 801872 1.68 SOLD

2008 DUNN, LARRY KEITH 901991 28.03 SOLD

2008 GINCEL, RICHARD CHARLES I 914357 4.54 ADJUSTED VALUE
2008 HERRING, WILLIAM GEORGE 609884 8.53 SOLD

2008 HERRING, WILLIAM GEORGE 860098 14.81 SOLD

2008 JACKSON, MICHEAL EUGENE 864846 12.80 SOLD

2007 KEITH, MELVIN EUGENE JR 886634 9.45 SOLD

2007 LYONS, JOHN HENLEY 884845 5.77 SOLD

2008 NEWTON, JULIA 590639 62.50 LISTING ERROR
2008 NEWTON, JULIA ‘ 590639 81.93 LISTING ERROR
2008 . NEWTON, JULIA 590639 81.93 LISTING ERROR
2008 NEWTON, JULIA 590639 81.93 LISTING ERRCR
2007 NEWTON, LLOYD STEPHEN SR 610127 6.47 SOLD

2007 PARRELLA, KEITH ANTHONY 904098 88.33 MILITARY EXEMPT

2008 PHILLIPS, NANCY BURROUGHS 905109 6.57 SOLD



